FIRST YEAR BACHELOR OF ARTS (2013 PATTERN)
(REGULAR & EXTERNAL)/13/F-2016

Savitribai Phule Pune University

(Formerly University of Pune)

Examination Circular No 13 OF 2016

FIRST YEAR BACHELOR OF ARTS (2013 PATTERN)(REGULAR &
EXTERNAL)

Examination of March/April/May 2016
(Under Faculty of Arts, Fine Arts and Performing Arts )

Instruction For Students

e Candidates are required to be present at the examination centre, FIFTEEN MINUTES before the time
fixed for the first paper and TEN MINUTES before the time of each subsequent paper.

e Candidates are forbidden from taking any material into the examination hall, that can be used for
malpractice at the time of examination.

* Candidates are requested to see the Notice Board at their place of examination regularly for changes if
any, that may be notified later in the program.

¢ No request for any special concession such as a change in time or any day fixed for the University
Examination on any ground shall be granted.

e Use of non programmable calculator is permitted.

* Seating arrangements for external students will be communicated separately.

Day & Date Time Paper Code Subject
Tuesday 03.00 PM To 1827 VOCATIONAL PAPER - I COMPUTER APPLICATIONS
22-03-2016 06.00 PM PAPER-I
03.00 PM To 1857 VOCATIONAL PAPER - I FUNCTIONAL ENGLISH
06.00 PM PAPER I
03.00 PM To 1867 VOCATIONAL PAPER - I TOURISM & TRAVEL
06.00 PM MANAGEMENT-I
03(')(6)00?\;':;0 1877 VOCATIONAL PAPER - I FUNCTIONAL HINDI PAPER I
03.00 PM To 1887 VOCATIONAL PAPER - I SOIL SCIENCE PAPER-I -SOIL
06.00 PM CONSERVATION & WATER MANAGEMENT-I
Wednesday 03.00 PM To 1828 VOCATIONAL PAPER - IT COMPUTER APPLICATION
23-03-2016 06.00 PM PAPER-II
03.00 PM To 1858 VOCATIONAL PAPER - IT FUNCTIONAL ENGLISH
06.00 PM PAPER II
03.00 PM To 1868 VOCATIONAL PAPER - IT TOURISM AND TRAVEL
06.00 PM MANAGEMENT PAPER II
03.00 PM To 1878 VOCATIONAL PAPER - IT FUNCTIONAL HINDI PAPER
06.00 PM II
03.00 PM To 1888 VOCATIONAL PAPER - II "SOIL CONSERVATION &
06.00 PM WATER MANAGEMENT-II
Saturday 03.00 PM To .
26-03-2016 06.00 PM 1017 GROUP-A : COMPULSORY ENGLISH
March/April/May Page 1 of 4

2016



Monday
28-03-2016

Tuesday
29-03-2016

Wednesday
30-03-2016

Thursday
31-03-2016

Friday
01-04-2016

Saturday
02-04-2016

Monday
04-04-2016

March/April/May
2016

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

03.00 PM To
05.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

1027

1037

1047

1057

1067

1077

1087

1487

1497

1097

1107

1117

1127

1137

1147

1157

1167

1177

1197

1207

1217

1447

1227

1237

FIRST YEAR BACHELOR OF ARTS (2013 PATTERN)
(REGULAR & EXTERNAL)/13/F-2016

GROUP-B : MARATHI 1) ADHUNIK MARATHI
WANGAMAY :- VINODI KATHA / MATRUPANCHAK 2)
UPYOJIT MARATHI :- VYAHARIK MARATHI

GROUP-B : FRENCH - (ADVANCE)
GROUP-B : GERMAN

GROUP-B : SINDHI

GROUP-B : GUJARATHI
GROUP-B : URDU

GROUP-B : RUSSIAN

GROUP-B : FRENCH - ( BEGINNERS )
GROUP-B : JAPANESE

GROUP-C : HINDI

GROUP-C : PERSIAN

GROUP-C : SANSKRIT

GROUP-C : ARDHAMAGADHI
GROUP-C : PALI

GROUP-C : ARBIC

GROUP-D : ECONOMICS 1) INDIAN ECONOMY
PROBLEMS AND PROSPECTS (OR) 2)AGRICULTURAL
ECONOMICS

GROUP-E : POLITICS 1) INDIAN GOVERNMENT &
POLITICS (OR) 2) MODERN INDIAN POLITICAL
THOUGH

GROUP-F : HISTORY

GROUP-F : ANTHROPOLOGY

GROUP-G : GEOGRAPHY - ELEMENTS OF
GEOMORPHOLOGY

GROUP-G : MUSIC

GROUP-G : PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION N -INDIAN
ADMINISTATION

GROUP: H PSYCHOLOGY

GROUP-H : INTRODUCTION TO GANDHIAN
THOUGHT

Page 2 of 4




Monday
04-04-2016

Tuesday
05-04-2016

Wednesday
06-04-2016

Thursday
07-04-2016

Saturday
09-04-2016

Monday
11-04-2016

Tuesday
12-04-2016

Wednesday
13-04-2016

March/April/May
2016

03.00 PM To
05.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

03.00 PM To
06.00 PM

1247

1257

1267

1277

1437

1337

1457

1467

1600

1347

1357

1367

1377

1287

1297

1307

1317

1327

1477

1187

1387

1397

1407

1417

1427

FIRST YEAR BACHELOR OF ARTS (2013 PATTERN)
(REGULAR & EXTERNAL)/13/F-2016

GROUP-H : YOGA
GROUP-I : HISTORY OF CIVILIZATION

GROUP-I : HOME ECONOMICS

GROUP-I : DEFENCE & STRATEGIC STUDIES 1)
DEFENCE MACHANISM OF INDIA 2) MILITARY
THINKERS IN 19TH CENTURY 3) POST COLD WAR
INDIAS SECURITY ENVIRONMENT

GROUP-I : SOCIAL WORK

GROUP-J : OPTIONAL ENGLISH H- ENGLISH
LITERATURE & LANGUAGE

GROUP-M : N.S.S. SOCIAL SERVICE AND YOUTH

GROUP-M : ADULT EDUCATION

GROUP-M : FOUNDATION COURSE FOR
(RESTRUCTURING)

GROUP-K : MATHEMATICS

GROUP-K : STATISTICAL PRE-REQUSITES
GROUP-K : LOGIC AND PRINCIPAL OF REASONING
GROUP-K : SOCIOLOGY

GROUP-J : LINGUSTICS

GROUP-J : COMMERCE

GROUP-J : EDUCATION

GROUP-J : INDUSTRIAL MATHEMATICS

GROUP-]J : MATHEMATICAL STATISTICS

GROUP-J : PHYSICAL EDUCATION

GROUP-L : A.I.H.C.A. - OUTLINE OF PRE-HISTORY,
PROTO-HISTORY & EARLY HISTORY(NEW)

GROUP-L : STATISTICS

GROUP-L : APPLIED MATHEMATIC

GROUP-L : MATHEMATICAL PRE-REQUISITES
GROUP-L : APPLIED STATISTICS

GROUP-L : INTRODUCTION TO PHILOSOPHY

Page 3 of 4




FIRST YEAR BACHELOR OF ARTS (2013 PATTERN)
(REGULAR & EXTERNAL)/13/F-2016

NOTE:
1) The Practical/Oral Examination will be conducted by the respective college in

such away that it will not clash with the University Examinations.
2) Backlog Students of F.Y.B.A (2008 Pattern) will have to appear as per subjects of
F.Y.B.A. (2013 Pattern)from examination to be held in March/April 2016.

Ganeshkhind, Pune - 411 007

Ref.No/XCT:113 Dr. Ashok Chavan
Date:26/02/2016 Controller of Examinations
March/April/May Page 4 of 4

2016



