Savitribai Phule Pune University

(Formerly University of Pune)



Examination Circular No 13 OF 2016

FIRST YEAR BACHELOR OF ARTS (2013 PATTERN)(REGULAR & EXTERNAL)

Examination of March/April/May 2016 (Under Faculty of Arts, Fine Arts and Performing Arts)

Instruction For Students

- Candidates are required to be present at the examination centre, FIFTEEN MINUTES before the time fixed for the first paper and TEN MINUTES before the time of each subsequent paper.
- Candidates are forbidden from taking any material into the examination hall, that can be used for malpractice at the time of examination.
- Candidates are requested to see the Notice Board at their place of examination regularly for changes if any, that may be notified later in the program.
- No request for any special concession such as a change in time or any day fixed for the University Examination on any ground shall be granted.
- Use of non programmable calculator is permitted.
- Seating arrangements for external students will be communicated separately.

Day & Date	Time	Paper Code	Subject
Tuesday 22-03-2016	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1827	VOCATIONAL PAPER - I COMPUTER APPLICATIONS PAPER-I
	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1857	VOCATIONAL PAPER - I FUNCTIONAL ENGLISH PAPER I
	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1867	VOCATIONAL PAPER - I TOURISM & TRAVEL MANAGEMENT-I
	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1877	VOCATIONAL PAPER - I FUNCTIONAL HINDI PAPER
	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1887	VOCATIONAL PAPER - I SOIL SCIENCE PAPER-I -SO CONSERVATION & WATER MANAGEMENT-I
Wednesday 23-03-2016	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1828	VOCATIONAL PAPER - II COMPUTER APPLICATION PAPER-II
	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1858	VOCATIONAL PAPER - II FUNCTIONAL ENGLISH PAPER II
	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1868	VOCATIONAL PAPER - II TOURISM AND TRAVEL MANAGEMENT PAPER II
	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1878	VOCATIONAL PAPER - II FUNCTIONAL HINDI PAPER II
	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1888	VOCATIONAL PAPER - II "SOIL CONSERVATION & WATER MANAGEMENT-II
Saturday 26-03-2016	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1017	GROUP-A: COMPULSORY ENGLISH

FIRST YEAR BACHELOR OF ARTS (2013 PATTERN) (REGULAR & EXTERNAL)/13/F-2016

Monday 28-03-2016	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1027	GROUP-B: MARATHI 1) ADHUNIK MARATHI WANGAMAY:- VINODI KATHA / MATRUPANCHAK UPYOJIT MARATHI:- VYAHARIK MARATHI
	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1037	GROUP-B : FRENCH - (ADVANCE)
	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1047	GROUP-B : GERMAN
	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1057	GROUP-B : SINDHI
	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1067	GROUP-B: GUJARATHI
	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1077	GROUP-B: URDU
	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1087	GROUP-B: RUSSIAN
	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1487	GROUP-B: FRENCH - (BEGINNERS)
	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1497	GROUP-B: JAPANESE
Tuesday 29-03-2016	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1097	GROUP-C : HINDI
	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1107	GROUP-C : PERSIAN
	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1117	GROUP-C : SANSKRIT
	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1127	GROUP-C : ARDHAMAGADHI
	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1137	GROUP-C : PALI
	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1147	GROUP-C : ARBIC
Wednesday 30-03-2016	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1157	GROUP-D : ECONOMICS 1) INDIAN ECONOMY PROBLEMS AND PROSPECTS (OR) 2)AGRICULTUR ECONOMICS
Thursday 31-03-2016	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1167	GROUP-E: POLITICS 1) INDIAN GOVERNMENT & POLITICS (OR) 2) MODERN INDIAN POLITICAL THOUGH
Friday 01-04-2016	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1177	GROUP-F: HISTORY
	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1197	GROUP-F: ANTHROPOLOGY
Saturday 02-04-2016	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1207	GROUP-G: GEOGRAPHY - ELEMENTS OF GEOMORPHOLOGY
	03.00 PM To 05.00 PM	1217	GROUP-G : MUSIC
	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1447	GROUP-G: PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION N -INDIAN ADMINISTATION
Monday 04-04-2016	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1227	GROUP: H PSYCHOLOGY
	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1237	GROUP-H: INTRODUCTION TO GANDHIAN THOUGHT

FIRST YEAR BACHELOR OF ARTS (2013 PATTERN) (REGULAR & EXTERNAL)/13/F-2016

Monday 04-04-2016	03.00 PM To 05.00 PM	1247	GROUP-H : YOGA
Tuesday 05-04-2016	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1257	GROUP-I: HISTORY OF CIVILIZATION
	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1267	GROUP-I : HOME ECONOMICS
	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1277	GROUP-I: DEFENCE & STRATEGIC STUDIES 1) DEFENCE MACHANISM OF INDIA 2) MILITARY THINKERS IN 19TH CENTURY 3) POST COLD WAR INDIAS SECURITY ENVIRONMENT
	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1437	GROUP-I : SOCIAL WORK
Wednesday 06-04-2016	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1337	GROUP-J: OPTIONAL ENGLISH H- ENGLISH LITERATURE & LANGUAGE
Thursday 07-04-2016	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1457	GROUP-M: N.S.S. SOCIAL SERVICE AND YOUTH
	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1467	GROUP-M: ADULT EDUCATION
Saturday 09-04-2016	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1600	GROUP-M: FOUNDATION COURSE FOR (RESTRUCTURING)
Monday 11-04-2016	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1347	GROUP-K: MATHEMATICS
	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1357	GROUP-K: STATISTICAL PRE-REQUSITES
	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1367	GROUP-K: LOGIC AND PRINCIPAL OF REASONING
	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1377	GROUP-K : SOCIOLOGY
Tuesday 12-04-2016	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1287	GROUP-J: LINGUSTICS
	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1297	GROUP-J: COMMERCE
	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1307	GROUP-J: EDUCATION
	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1317	GROUP-J: INDUSTRIAL MATHEMATICS
	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1327	GROUP-J: MATHEMATICAL STATISTICS
	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1477	GROUP-J: PHYSICAL EDUCATION
Wednesday 13-04-2016	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1187	GROUP-L: A.I.H.C.A OUTLINE OF PRE-HISTORY PROTO-HISTORY & EARLY HISTORY(NEW)
	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1387	GROUP-L : STATISTICS
	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1397	GROUP-L : APPLIED MATHEMATIC
	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1407	GROUP-L: MATHEMATICAL PRE-REQUISITES
	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1417	GROUP-L : APPLIED STATISTICS
	03.00 PM To 06.00 PM	1427	GROUP-L: INTRODUCTION TO PHILOSOPHY

FIRST YEAR BACHELOR OF ARTS (2013 PATTERN) (REGULAR & EXTERNAL)/13/F-2016

NOTE:

- 1) The Practical/Oral Examination will be conducted by the respective college in such a way that it will not clash with the University Examinations.
- 2) Backlog Students of F.Y.B.A (2008 Pattern) will have to appear as per subjects of F.Y.B.A. (2013 Pattern)from examination to be held in March/April 2016.

Ganeshkhind, Pune - 411 007

Ref.No/XCT:113 Dr. Ashok Chavan

Date:26/02/2016 Controller of Examinations